501824058 02/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Lepeska	02/10/2012
William Sebastian	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaSat, Inc.
Street Address:	6155 El Camino Real
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13371374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-4830 Phone: 7604764622

Email: Stacy.Nguyen@viasat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stacy Nguyen
Address Line 1: 6155 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ICT-0475-US, 91211-799684

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=120214_Assignment#page1.tif source=120214_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0964

OF \$40.00 133/13/4

KTS docket: 91211-799684 VS docket: ICT-0475-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ViaSat, Inc., having a place of business at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad CA 92009 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT

	,	Progressive Prefetching is to be filed he was filed on	disclosed in the application for g ("APPLICATION"), which: erewith (KTS docket: 91211-799	.S. Serial No.: and for which a
	2.	(a) the APPLICATION substitute, renewal, rei	ssue, and other related application where in the world; and (c) are	riority; (b) any divisional, continuation, ons which have been or may be filed in the ny patents which may be granted on the
	INVEN ASSIGNEE's	NTOR agrees that ASS own name.	IGNEE may apply for and rec	eive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
	carry out the in other papers no (2) communical lawful acts that protection relate conveyed. IN with the benefit	ntent of this Assignment ecessary or desirable to ate to ASSIGNEE all k at ASSIGNEE shall con- ting to the SUBJECT M. VENTOR further agree ats and assistance provide	t: (1) execute all oaths, assignmentally secure to ASSIGNEE the mown facts relating to the SUB sider desirable for securing, ma ATTER and for vesting in ASSIGN to provide any successor, assignt to ASSIGNEE hereunder.	without further consideration, in order to ents, powers of attorney, applications, and rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; JECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all intaining, and enforcing worldwide patent GNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein ign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE
	and covenants	with ASSIGNEE that	NVENTOR has the right, title, a the INVENTOR has made or vaffecting the rights, titles, and int	and interests to convey as set forth herein, will make hereafter no assignment, grant, erests herein conveyed.
	This A	ssignment may be execu h may be taken together	ated in one or more counterparts, as one and the same Assignmen	, each of which shall be deemed an original t.
//	Name & Signa Peter Lepeska	ining /	Date of Signature	Execution Date of Declaration
	William B. Sel	bastian		

KTS docket: 91211-799684 VS docket: ICT-0475-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ViaSat, Inc., having a place of business at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad CA 92009 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above. INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name. INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all awful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patern protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder. INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the right, title, and interests to convey as set forth herein and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an origina and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. Name & Signature Date of Signature Execution Date of Declaration	1.	MATTER") that are d Progressive Prefetching is to be filed her was filed on	isclosed in the application for ("APPLICATION"), which: rewith (KTS docket: 91211-7996	S. Serial No.: and for which a
ASSIGNEE's own name. INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patern protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder. INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the right, title, and interests to convey as set forth herein and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an origina and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. Name & Signature Date of Signature Execution Date of Declaration	2.	(a) the APPLICATION substitute, renewal, reise United States or elsew	N, including any right of pri sue, and other related application here in the world; and (c) any	is which have been or may be filed in the
carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed. (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patern protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder. INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the right, title, and interests to convey as set forth herein and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. Name & Signature Date of Signature Execution Date of Declaration			GNEE may apply for and rece	ive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. Name & Signature	carry out the in other papers ne (2) communica lawful acts that protection relat conveyed. IN with the benefit and covenants mortgage, licen	tent of this Assignment: cessary or desirable to finite to ASSIGNEE all knot ASSIGNEE shall consisting to the SUBJECT MAVENTOR further agrees as and assistance provided WITOR represents that IN with ASSIGNEE that these, or other agreement af	(1) execute all oaths, assignmentally secure to ASSIGNEE the right own facts relating to the SUBJ der desirable for securing, main TTER and for vesting in ASSIG to provide any successor, assign to ASSIGNEE hereunder. VENTOR has the right, title, and interfecting the rights, titles, and interfecting the rights.	nts, powers of attorney, applications, and ghts, titles and interests herein conveyed; ECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all ntaining, and enforcing worldwide patent ENEE the rights, titles, and interests herein gn, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE and interests to convey as set forth herein, will make hereafter no assignment, grant, trests herein conveyed.
	and all of which	ssignment may be execut h may be taken together a	as one and the same Assignment.	
Peter Lepeska	Name & Signat	ture	<u>Date of Signature</u>	Execution Date of Declaration
	Peter Lepeska			
William B. Sebastian Feb 10, 2012	William B. Seb	pastian	Feb 10,2012	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 02/17/2012